The Honorable
The PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE
Manila

El Presidente. Al archivo.

El SECRETARIO:

MANILA, May 19, 1959

Mr. PRESIDENT:

I have been directed to inform your honorable body that the House of Representatives on May 19, 1959, agreed to the amendments of the Senate to House Bill No. 344, entitled:

An Act to further amend section ten of Republic Act Numbered Three hundred forty, as amended. (Re Armed Forces Retirement Law.)

Very respectfully,

(Sgd.) I. B. PAREJA Secretary, House of Representatives

The Honorable
The President of the Senate
Manila

El PRESIDENTE. Al archivo.

El SECRETARIO:

MANILA, May 19, 1959

Mr. PRESIDENT:

I have been directed to inform your honorable body that the House of Representatives on May 18, 1959, agreed to the amendment of the Senate to H. No. 370, 4th C. R. P., entitled:

An Act granting Abelardo L. Bantug a franchise for an electric light, heat and power system in the Municipality of Victorias, Province of Negros Occidental.

Very respectfully,

(Sgd.) I. B. Pareja Secretary, House of Representatives

The Honorable
The President of the Senate
Manila

El Presidente. Al archivo.

El SECRETARIO:

MANILA, May 19, 1959

Mr. PRESIDENT:

I have been directed to inform your honorable body that the House of Representatives on May 18, 1959, agreed to the amendment of the Senate to H. No. 636, 4th C. R. P., entitled:

An Act to grant to the Municipality of Buhi, Province of Camarines Sur, a franchise for an electric light, heat and power system.

Very respectfully,

(Sgd.) I. B. Pareja Secretary, House of Representatives

The Honorable The President of the Senate Manila

El PRESIDENTE. Al archivo.

El SECRETARIO:

006415----6

MANILA, May 19, 1959

Mr. PRESIDENT:

I have been directed to inform your honorable body that the House of Representatives on May 18, 1959, agreed to the amendment of the Senate to H. No. 1619, 4th C. R. P., entitled:

An Act providing for the rotation of reserve officers of the Armed Forces of the Philippines in the active military service.

Very respectfully,

(Sgd.) I. B. PAREJA Secretary, House of Representatives

The Honorable
The PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE
Manila

El Presidente. Al archivo.

El SECRETARIO:

MANILA, May 19, 1959

Mr. PRESIDENT:

I have been directed to inform your honorable body that the House of Representatives on May 19, 1959, agreed to the amendment of the Senate to H. No. 2000, 4th C. R. P., entitled:

An Act granting to Gonzalo Púyat and Sons, Inc., a temporary permit to construct, establish, maintain, and operate private fixed point-to-point radio stations with corresponding relay and land and sea mobile stations for the reception and transmission of radio communication within the Philippines.

Very respectfully,

(Sgd.) I. B. PAREJA Secretary, House of Representatives

The Honorable
The President of the Senate
Manila

El Presidente. Al archivo.

El SECRETARIO:

MANILA, May 19, 1959

Mr. PRESIDENT:

I have been directed to inform your honorable body that the House of Representatives on May 19, 1959, agreed to the amendment of the Senate to H. No. 2882, 4th C. R. P., entitled:

The Medical Act of 1959.

Very respectfully,

(Sgd.) I. B. Pareja Secretary, House of Representatives

The Honorable
The President of the Senate
Manila

El PRESIDENTE. Al archivo.

El SECRETARIO:

MANILA, May 19, 1959

Mr. PRESIDENT:

I have been directed to inform your honorable body that the House of Representatives on May 18, 1959, agreed to the amendments of the Senate to H. No. 3362, 4th C. R. P., entitled: